
June 2018

SPCA Tampa Bay

Animal Statistics

Canine Feline Other

107 297 85

A Stray 13 61 21

B Owner Surrender 98 230 66

C Owner Request Euth 46 34 3

D Transfers 33 14 1

E Other Intake 8 8 296

F Total Live Intake 198 347 387

G Adoptions 97 159 47

H Returned To Owner 5 1 1

I Transfer Out 15 19 9

J Released 0 0 150

K Total Live Outcomes 117 179 207

L Died in Care 4 6 17

M Lost in Care 0 0 2

N Shelter Euth 22 92 151

O Owner Requested Euth 46 34 3

P Total Outcomes 189 311 380

107 297 85

Live Release Rate* 77% 57% 54%

* Excludes Owner Requested Euthanasia

59%

27

2

265

83

880

Shelter End Count 12/31/2013 11:59PM 489

303

7

43

150

503

Live Outcomes

Species Total

Live Intake

Shelter Starting Count 12/1/2013 12:00AM 489

95

394

83

48

312

932

SPCATampaBay.org

Questions? Info@spcatampabay.org


