June 2018 SPCA Tampa Bay Animal Statistics

Species		Canine	Feline	Other	Total
Live Intake					
Α	Stray	13	61	21	95
В	Owner Surrender	98	230	66	394
С	Owner Request Euth	46	34	3	83
D	Transfers	33	14	1	48
E	Other Intake	8	8	296	312
F	Total Live Intake	198	347	387	932
Live Outcomes					
G	Adoptions	97	159	47	303
Н	Returned To Owner	5	1	1	7
I	Transfer Out	15	19	9	43
J	Released	0	0	150	150
K	Total Live Outcomes	117	179	207	503
L	Died in Care	4	6	17	27
М	Lost in Care	0	0	2	2
N	Shelter Euth	22	92	151	265
0	Owner Requested Euth	46	34	3	83
Р	Total Outcomes	189	311	380	880
Live Release Rate*		77%	57%	54%	59%

^{*} Excludes Owner Requested Euthanasia